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NOT:i:CE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 22, CoDE 1931)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To TeE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

NONE W. H. Bickel,

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

_ Route #4, Parkersburg, W. VA,

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

March 8, 1946 S193-

PROPOSED LOCATICN

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Union e
ADDRESS Distriet

wWood

County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3 ? (-3 2 D(

‘Well No S ﬁ”o ?‘Dr

ADDRESS

F. H. Rolston 100 A, »

arm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

a’%

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

W. H. Bickel

, and recorded on the 3 day

of /}ﬁ?‘ / 9 611/ , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
s =

B‘ook 25 j page Xé 0

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed loeation, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.

WELL OPERATOR

Route No. 4
Address } g

Very truly yours,

of Parkersburg, W. VA.
‘Well Operator Y e o

o2l W. VA.
6;{.\ =, STATE
*Seé'g}iilif 8,. . . . If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days %Maim of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith'-issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

AvY

W00=-204

12/22/2023

|
|
|
|
|
|
|



’} - ; d

FORM OG-t

4 é
/ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

None Mellinger 0il Co., L. H. A shby Sec.,
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
None 1307- 39th Strest, Parkersburg, We Va,
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
None - May 29, ,1946
COAL. OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Union District
ADDRESS
Wood County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
Well No.__°
S John M. Marshall Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated__0Ct. 21, 1938

, made by__JOhn and Cors Varshall , to
Bugene Mellinger , and recorded on the_ 25 th _gqy
of Sateey e , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

ook 218 S.swEEy

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

. The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire ‘o make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will eause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or ﬁlgd with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of

posed location should be moved to overcome same,
(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named eoal operators or coal owners at their above shown r i
: ne: 2 espective address_ day___ before
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at éharlest(:)l;l,

West Virginia.
Very truly yours, Melli
Mellinger (il Co
) et 4

WELL OPERATOR

1307 . 39th Street,

Sec. & Tras

Ad(()i;ess } STREET
Well Operator Parkerghyn ”7\1—2.,’.22.- /2023
We Va,
*Section 3 - =
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May 16; 1946

Department of Mines
01l and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

The Mellinger 0il Company of
Parkersburg, W. Va. respectfully requests per-
mission to drill en oil well at the location
designated on the enclosed drawing, shown as
Well No. 3 on the J. M. Marshall Farm in Union
District, Wood County, West Virginia.

If our drawing and application
meets with your approval, we will apprecilate
permission to drill the well,

Very truly yours,

Mellinger 01l Company

By

4
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¥ellinger 0il Company

May 17, 1946

- RFD #1

Weverly, West Virginia

Att: Mr, L. H. Ashby, Secretary
Treasurer

Dear lire Ashby:

We are in receipt of your request for permit
to drill Well Nos. 3 on the John M. Marshall Farm, Union
Distriot, Wood County but you fsiled to send us the application
for permite :

: Forms OGel m enclosed. Please fill out one
copy and return to us.

The Uepartment requires only the tracing of
location and under separate cover, we are returning four
extra blue prints that were nailed to use.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AED GAS DIVISION

¥Gsg

12/22/2023
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1307- 39th Strest,
Parkersburg, W. Va.,
May 29, 1945,
Dept. Of Mines, :
0il and Gas Division,
Cherleston, W. Va.
Dear Sirs:

Inclosed you will find form 0G-1 £illed out asking for a permit to
grill our # 3 well. The surveyor gave you our business address as Waverly
. Va.. R./F. D. # 1., but this is the mailing address where the lease
is located. '

aAfter your original letter was returned to you marked unclaimed

you mailed the 2nd one to Eugene Mellinger R. F. D. # 23 ‘Parkersburg, W. Va.

who i€ a stock holder in the Company and the Company is-named after him

ag he stocked out our first well. He in turn delivered the letter to me

and there has been guite a delay due to these circumstances #ould apprecis

ate your prompt attention on this matter as the Contractor is waiting
to move in on the ieaselwith his equipment.
Very truly yours,

Mellinger 0il Co.,

L. H, Ashby,

Secretary & Treasurer.

N
S

12/22/2023




Pebruary 10, 1948

Mellinger 0il Company
1307 - 39th Street
Parkersburg, 7est Virginia

Att: Mr. L. H. Aghby, Secretary

Dear lr. Ashby:

fle have never received a record of the drilling of
flell Noe 3 on the John M. Marshell Parm, Union District, Weod
County for which permit W00-208 was issued May 31, 1946.

Hill you please file two copies of the log on the
enclosed forms 0G-10 at your earliest convenience?

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OTIL. AND GAS DIVISION

MGsg
enecl
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